

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 25023 of 1993

Petitioner :- Jai Prakash

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Bhushan, Navin Yadav, Vivek Kumar
Srivastava, Vivek Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., B.B. Paul, P.K. Pathak, Rajesh Kr. Sharma

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.

Case called out. No one is present on behalf of of the respondent. Shri Y.S. Bohra holding brief of Shri Navin Yadav is present for the petitioner.

List in the **next cause list**.

Shri Bohra undertakes to intimate learned counsel for the respondent of this order within 3 days in writing so as to enable him to be present on the next date.

Order Date :- 10.1.2018

RS