

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 25023 of 1993

Petitioner :- Jai Prakash

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Bhushan, Navin Yadav, Vivek Kumar
Srivastava, Vivek Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., B.B. Paul, P.K. Pathak, Rajesh Kr. Sharma

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.

Order on Restoration Application No.190933 of 2014

Cause shown is sufficient.

Application is **allowed**.

The order dated 28.4.2014 is recalled.

Order on Restoration Application No.216358 of 2009

Restored.

Cause shown is sufficient.

Application is **allowed**.

The order dated 31.7.2007 is recalled.

**Order on Delay Condonation Application No.216349
of 2009**

Cause shown is sufficient.

Application is **allowed**.

Delay is condoned.

**Order on Set aside Abatement Application No.216353
of 2009**

Cause shown is sufficient.

Application is **allowed**.

The order dated 31.7.2007 is recalled.

Order on Restoration Application No.216358 of 2009

Cause shown is sufficient.

Application is **allowed**.

The order dated 31.7.2007 is recalled.

Order on Restoration Application No.80916 of 2008

Heard.

Cause shown is sufficient.

Application is **allowed**.

The order dated 18.9.2007 is recalled.

Order on Delay Condonation Application No.80919 of 2008

Cause shown is sufficient.

Application is **allowed**.

Delay is condoned.

Order on Substitution Application No.81261 of 2008

Heard.

Application is allowed in respect of petitioner nos. 1 and 2.

Let necessary incorporation be carried out.

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of respondent no.3.

Order on Set Aside Abatement Application No.81273 of 2008

Heard.

Application is **allowed**.

Order on Delay Condonation Application No.81275 of 2008

Cause shown is sufficient.

Application is allowed in respect of petitioner nos. 1 and 2.

Delay is condoned.

Issue notice to the proposed heirs of respondent no.3.

Order on the order-sheet

Intimation filed by Sri Y.S. Bohra holding brief of Sri Naveen Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners in the light of order dated 10.1.2018 is taken on record.

List in the week commencing **9.4.2018**.

Order Date :- 18.1.2018

N.S.Rathour