

**Court No. - 19**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 25023 of 1993

**Petitioner :-** Jai Prakash

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Anil Bhushan, Navin Yadav, Vivek Kumar Srivastava, Vivek Srivastava, Y.S. Bohra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C., B.B. Paul, P.K. Pathak, R.P. Tiwari, Rajesh Kr. Sharma, Rajesh Sharma

**Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.**

Heard Sri Y.S. Bohra, learned counsel for the petitioners and Sri Shrey Singh, holding brief of Sri B.B. Paul, learned counsel for the Respondent no.2 on the substitution application no.18 of 2020.

The present substitution application has been filed seeking to substitute the legal heirs of petitioner no.3-Hari Shankar, who has died on 01.08.2020. The application is within time and there are no objections to the substitution application being allowed.

Accordingly, application is allowed.

Let the necessary substitution be carried out within a week.

Sri Y.S. Bohra, learned counsel states that his vakalatnama on behalf of legal heirs of the deceased petitioner no. 3 has already been filed. Hence, notices need not be sent.

List in the week commencing 21.03.2022.

**Order Date :-** 23.2.2022

Kirti

**(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J)**