

**Court No. - 59**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 25023 of 1993

**Petitioner :-** Jai Prakash

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Anil Bhushan, Navin Yadav, Vivek Kumar  
Srivastava, Vivek Srivastava, Y.S. Bohra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C., B.B. Paul, P.K. Pathak, R.P. Tiwari, Rajesh  
Kr. Sharma, Rajesh Sharma

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

**In Re: Civil Misc. (Delay Condonation) Application  
No.381449 of 2017 and Civil Misc. (Substitution)  
Application No.381450 of 2017**

The instant application has been filed for the substitution of legal heirs of respondent no.3.

The application is accompanied by Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Reasons given for the condonation of delay is sufficient.

Delay is condoned.

The word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of respondent no.3 and his legal heirs mentioned in Paragraph No.5 of the affidavit be substituted as respondent nos.3/1, 3/2 and 3/3, respectively.

The applications are accordingly disposed of.

List this case for final hearing on 16th August, 2022.

**Order Date :-** 5.7.2022

Rameez