



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 25023 of 1993

Jai Prakash

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Naresh Chandra Tripahti, Navin Yadav, Pavan Kumar Dwivedi, Vivek Kumar Srivastava, Vivek Srivastava, Y.S.Bohra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	B.B.Paul, P.K.Pathak, R.P. Tiwri, Rajesh Kr.Sharma, Rajesh Sharma

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

**Order on Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 29 of 2025 and
Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 30 of 2025.**

1. Issue notice to the proposed heirs of deceased respondent no. 2 returnable at an early date.
2. Steps be taken within ten days.
3. List this matter on **28.04.2026**.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

February 16, 2026
Neetu